

## भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान पटना

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PATNA कुलसचिव कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR बिहटा, पटना - ८०१ १०३ बिहार, भारत Bihta, Patna – 801 103, Bihar, India

> No.: R/IITP/OO/2015/**034** Date: **December 02, 2015**

## OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Creation of Associate Dean positions.

The Board of Governors, IIT Patna in its 2015/20<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 approved creation of following Associate Dean positions:

- i. Associate Dean, Academics
- ii. Associate Dean, Administration
- iii. Associate Dean, Faculty Affairs
- iv. Associate Dean, Students Affairs
- v. Associate Dean, Research and Development
- vi. Associate Dean, Resources

This is issued with approval of the competent authority.

(Subhash Pand

## Copy to:

- 1. Director for his kind information
- 2. Mail to all faculty members, staff and students.